FOF M PTO-1618A Apres 386 (20) Abores 1 (2) 01-15-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patient and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

MRT) 1-14-99

100942442

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADFMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
XX New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	XX Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name APPEL MOUNTAIN, INC.	070198
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion COLORADO
Receiving Party	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name ORANGE GLO INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 8765 ORCHARD ROAD	
Address (line 2) SUITE 703	
Address (line 2) SUITE 703	<u> </u>
Addres s (line 3) GREENWOOD	co .: 301 07
Iridividual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
Corporation Association Other	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	
/15/1399 DNGUYEN 00000030 2140247 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY
FC:441 AA OO OD	·

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

200.00 OP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington DEMARK

REEL: 1840 FRAME: 0463

	M PT	18B
T AB: 48	2 200 minus	
MB:	651-0027	

Page 2

13	Department of Commerci	e
ate	int and Trademark Office	
	TRADEMARK	

Domestic R	epresentative Name and	d Address Enter fo	r the first Receiving	Party only.
Name	N/A			
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone	Number	,
Name [Federal Reseas			
Address (line 1)	400 Seventh	St NU		
Address (fine 2)	Suite 101			
Address (line 3)	Wishington L	X1 20004		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	•	nveyance document	# 5
Trademark A	Application Number(s) of	r Registration Num	ber(s) Mark	of additional numbers attached
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number or t	the Registration Number (DO N	OT ENTER BOTH numb	ers for the same property).
Trad	emark Application Number	(s)	Registration I	Number(s)
75 334 531	75368759 753	2140.	47 1851259	2108400
	75368758 753	2108	99	
Number of F	Properties Enter the total	al number of properties	nvolved. #	9
Fee Amoun	Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37	CFR 3.41): \$?40.CC
Deposit A	ayment by deposit account or if add	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		•	#	
Ctotoment :		Authorization to charge add	litional fees: Yes	, No
	nd Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
OC. 1 CT KT. 1 X X	C ANTO A TO A	/	W-7	-7/06
OSCAR L. AL Name	of Person Signing	Signature	10.VI	Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 1840 FRAME: 0464 OF

APPEL MOUNTAIN, INC.

AND

ORANGE GLO INTERNATIONAL, INC.

To the Secretary of State

State of Colorado

19981122450 C \$ 60.00 SECRETARY OF STATE 07-02-1998 17:00:38

Pursuant to the provisions of the Colorado Business Corporation Act, the domestic corporations herein named do hereby submit the following Articles of Merger.

FIRST: Annexed hereto and made a part hereof is the Plan of Merger for merging Appel Mountain, Inc. with and into Orange Glo International, Inc. as approved by unanimous written consent in lieu of a meeting by the Board of Directors of Appel Mountain, Inc. on this 1 day of July, 1998 and by unanimous written consent in lieu of a meeting by the Board of Directors of Orange Glo International, Inc. on July 1, 1998.

SECOND: The number of votes cast for the Plan of Merger by each voting group of Appel Mountain, Inc. and of Orange Glo International, Inc. entitled to vote separately on the merger was sufficient for approval by that voting group.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1840 FRAME: 0465 Appel Mountain, Inc.

By:

Elaine Appel

President

Orange Glo International, Inc.

Bv:

Joel A. Appe

水母原体 马二巴斯 (1) 80 (6) (4) (4) (4) (4) (5) (7)	$\mathcal{Z} = \left(\frac{1}{2} + \frac{1}{2} + \frac{1}{$
·····································	Contract of
	and the second
	3 1
TO THE RESEARCH STORY	11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	Same and the
Contract to the second of the	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1
TOWARD OF THE STATE WERE CRANCE O	1 2A / 11 11

RECORDED: 01/14/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1840 FRAME: 0467